

Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited

CIN: L67190MH2005PLC153397 Regd. Off.: Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opp. Parel ST Depot,

Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400025 Board: +91 22 7193 4200 / 4263

Fax: +91 22 5036 2365

July 27, 2021

BSE Limited

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001

Security Code: 532892

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400051

Symbol: MOTILALOFS

<u>Sub: Revision in Timing of Earnings Conference Call with Investor(s)/Analyst(s) - Financial</u> Performance for Q1FY 2021-22

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to our earlier letter dated July 20, 2021 on captioned subject, please find below the revised timing for Earnings Conference Call with Investor(s)/Analyst(s) to discuss the financial performance for Q1FY 2021-22.

Date: Friday, July 30, 2021

Time: 2.30 P.M.

The dial-in details are given below along with Diamond Pass Link:

Universal Access: (+91 22) 6280 1118, (+91 22) 7115 8019

Diamond Pass Link

https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=8490417&linkSecurityString=1e935bb4fb

Replay of the Conference Call will be available till August 05th 2021 on India Replay Number: +91 22 7194 5757,+91 22 6663 5757 (Playback ID: 88059)



Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited CIN: L67190MH2005PLC153397 Regd. Off.: Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opp. Parel ST Depot,

Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400025 Board: +91 22 7193 4200 / 4263

Fax: +91 22 5036 2365

Further, the Investor/Analyst Presentation will be uploaded on the Company's website at www.motilaloswalgroup.com.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited

Kailash Purohit Company Secretary & Compliance Officer